Docker 701.090 MOBIFIED 2-15-93 100765924 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Assignor # 1: Stephen C. Arnold Assignor # 3: Dana A. Carlie Assignor # 3: Dana A. Carlie Assignor # 3: Dana S. Lensen Assignor # 5: Thomas D. Jensen Assignor # 6: R. Winfield Trafton 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Eastman Kodak Company City: Rochester Assignor # 1: Ze June 1998 Assignor # 2: 22 June 1998 Assignor # 3: 22 June 1998 Assignor # 3: 22 June 1998 Assignor # 3: 22 June 1998 Assignor # 5: 25 June 1998 Assignor # 6: 26 June 1998 4. Application number(s): 09/084,062 If this document is being field together with a new application, the execution date of the application is the same as the execution date of the application is the same as the coccution date of the Application Mobies of the Application of the Application Mobies of Application Mobies of the Application Mobies of Application Mobies of Address: Eastman Kodak Company, Patent Legal Staff City: Rochester State: NY Zip: 14650-2201 6. The total number of Applications and patents involved is one (1) unless stated as follows: Total fee (37 CPR 1.21h): \$ Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Total Authorized to be charged to deposit account of the Application Mobies of	Express Mail Lab	07-16-19	98	Date:	Wy DA	RE	IVE	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Assignor # 1: Stephen C. Arnold Assignor # 3: Dana A. Cartile Assignor # 4: Mary-Irene E. Condo Assignor # 5: Thomas D. Jensen Assignor # 6: R. Winfield Trafton 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Eastman Kodak Company City: Rochester State: NY Zip: 14650-2201 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Other: Assignor # 1: 26 June 1998 Assignor # 1: 22 June 1998 Assignor # 2: 22 June 1998 Assignor # 2: 22 June 1998 Assignor # 3: 22 June 1998 Assignor # 4: 23 June 1998 Assignor # 4: 23 June 1998 Assignor # 5: 22 June 1998 Assignor # 6: 26 June 1998 Assignor # 6: 26 June 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the Assignment, unless stated as follows: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Milton S. Sales Address: Eastman Kodak Company, Patent Legal Staff City: Rochester State: NY Zip: 14650-2201 6. The total number of applications and patents involved is one (1) unless stated as follows: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): \$ Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Eastman Kodak Company Deposit account rumber: 05-0225 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeanette Kramarz Name of Person Signing Date	MODIFIED 2-15-93					JUL		111 114
Assignment Execution Date: Assignor # 1: 26 June 1998 Assignor # 2: 22 June 1998 Assignor # 3: 22 June 1998 Assignor # 3: 22 June 1998 Assignor # 5: 22 June 1998 Assignor # 6: 26 June 1998 Assignor # 6: 26 June 1998 Assignor # 6: 26 June 1998 Assignor # 6: 26 June 1998 Assignor # 6: 26 June 1998 Assignor # 6: 26 June 1998 Assignor # 6: 26 June 1998 Assignor # 6: 26 June 1998 Assignor # 6: 26 June 1998 Assignor # 6: 26 June 1998 Assignor # 6: 26 June 1998 Assignor # 6: 26 June 1998 Assignor # 6: 26 June 1998 Assignor # 6: 26 June 1998 Assignor # 6: 26 June 1998 Assignor # 6: 26 June 1998 Assignor # 6: 26 June 1998 Assignor # 2: 22 June 1998 Assignor # 6: 26 June 1998 Assig	1. Name of conveying party(i Assignor # 1: Stephe Assignor # 2: Rober Assignor # 3: Dana Assignor # 4: Mary- Assignor # 5: Thom Assignor # 6: R. Wi	ies): en C. Arnold t E. Ashe A. Carlile Irene E. Condo as D. Jensen nfield Trafton	24		V U V	V		
Assignment Execution Date: Assignor # 1: 26 June 1998 Assignor # 3: 22 June 1998 Assignor # 3: 22 June 1998 Assignor # 3: 22 June 1998 Assignor # 5: 22 June 1998 Assignor # 6: 26 June 1998 Assignor # 6: 26 June 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is the same as the execution date of the Assignment, unders stated as follows: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Milton S. Sales Address: Eastman Kodak Company, Patent Legal Staff City: Rochester State: NY Zip: 14650-2201 6. The total number of applications and patents involved is one (1) unless stated as follows: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): \$ Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Eastman Kodak Company Deposit account rumber: 05-0225 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeanette Kramarz Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Name: Eastman Kodak Co	mpany (City: Roch	ester	State:	NY	Zip:	14650-2201
Assignor # 1: 26 June 1998 Assignor # 2: 22 June 1998 Assignor # 3: 22 June 1998 Assignor # 3: 22 June 1998 Assignor # 4: 23 June 1998 Assignor # 5: 22 June 1998 Assignor # 6: 26 June 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 1	3. Nature of Conveyance:	X Assignment		Other:				
Name: Milton S. Sales City: Rochester State: NY Zip: 14650-2201 6. The total number of applications and patents involved is one (1) unless stated as follows: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): \$ Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Eastman Kodak Company Deposit account rumber: 05-0225 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeanette Kramarz Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Assignor # 2: 22 Jur Assignor # 3: 22 Jur Assignor # 4: 23 Jur Assignor # 5: 22 Jur Assignor # 6: 26 Jur 4. Application number(s) or p If this document is being filed to	te 1998 te 1998 te 1998 te 1998 te 1998 te 1998 te te 1998 te t			pplication is the same	as the exec	ution	
City: Rochester State: NY Zip: 14650-2201 6. The total number of applications and patents involved is one (1) unless stated as follows: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): 8. Enclosed NA Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 05-0225 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeanette Kramarz Name of Person Signing Signature Date	5. Name and address of party	to whom correspond	ence concern	ing docume	nt should be maile	ed:		
6. The total number of applications and patents involved is one (1) unless stated as follows: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): 8. Eastman Kodak Company Deposit account number: 05-0225 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeanette Kramarz Name of Person Signing Signature Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 05-0225 Z Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 05-0225 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Signature and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date	Name: Milton S. Sal	es	Address:	Eastma	n Kodak Compan	y, Patent	Legal Sta	ff
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): \$ Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Eastman Kodak Company Deposit account number: 05-0225 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeanette Kramarz Name of Person Signing Signature Date	City: Rochester		State:	NY	Zip:	1465	0-2201	
8. Eastman Kodak Company Deposit account number: 05-0225 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeanette Kramarz Name of Person Signing Signature Date								
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeanette Kramarz Name of Person Signing Double Signature Double		 _			Authorized to be	charged t	o deposit	account
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeanette Kramarz Name of Person Signing Signature Date	8. Eastman Kodak Company	Deposit account num	ber: <u>05-022</u>	<u>25</u>				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeanette Kramarz Name of Person Signing Signature Date			DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	To the best of my knowled	lge and belief, the for	egoing inform	nation is tru	e and correct and	l any atta	ched copy	is a true copy
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Jeanette Kram	arz	ernelle	Lane	ran	P	sales 1	6. 1998
Total number of pages including cover sheet:) = ===	Signa	ture \(\frac{1}{2}\)		53	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet:					T-4-1 - 1	of me '	.14:	2
6/1998 DCDQTES 00000164 050225 09084062)				· · ·	l otal number	or pages inc	cluding cove	er sheet: 3

40.00 CH

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

ILLUMINANT HEAD ASSEMBLY FOR A PHOTOGRAPHIC FILM IMAGE SCANNER

which is [check one]	
X a non-provisional application for patent executed on the	e date(s) shown below by:
a provisional application for patent by :	•
an international application for patent by:	
A to Wa Short C Amald	P-4-
Assignor # 1: Stephen C. Arnold Assignor # 2: Robert E. Ashe	Date 6-26-98 Date 6-27-98
Assignor # 2: Robert E. Ashe Assignor # 3: Dana A. Carlile	Date (-22-98
Assignor # 4: Mary-Irene E. Condo	Date 6-23-98
Assignor # 5: Thomas D. Jensen	Date 6-22-98
Assignor # 6: R. Winfield Trafton	Date 10-210-98
and [check one] about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional thereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. I/We also do the and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective right claim any applicable priority rights arising from any of these treaties, statutes or regulations. I/We agree that any of these are be filed and issued in the name of Eastman Kodak Company of the judgment of Eastman Kodak Company may be necessary maintain the title thereto in Eastman Kodak Company or its de of-pocket expense to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to Easthibits, memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proof all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be such manner as such issuance shall be requested by Eastma governed, construed and interpreted in all respects in accordance.	I, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application ons, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or in mereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company the entire right, title has granted on any of these applications, as well as the right to applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, pplications, at Eastman Kodak Company's sole discretion, may rits designee. I/We agree to execute such documents which in to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and to signee. I/We further agree that, upon request, but without outastman Kodak Company or its designee any data, information, relating to any of said inventions or improvements and shall occedings relating thereto. I/We authorize and request issuance granted on any of these applications, to the extent that and in Kodak Company or its designee. This document shall be
Signature of Assignor # 1	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Stepher Cleriold	
Stephen C. Arnold	
Date: 6 26 98	
Witnessed: Janell Craman	
Signature of Assignor # 2	Witness Address, if other than
sold (Chel	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Robert E. Ashe	
Date: 6/27/98	
Witnessed Landle Linnar	

Docket 77006FHB

Signature of Assignor # 3	Witness Address, if other than
The Cel	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Ja a Cil	
Dána A. Carlile	
Date: 6-22-98	
Witnessed: Yauth (ramay)	
Signature of Assignor # 4	Witness Address, if other than
Mary-Irene E. Condo	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Mary-Irene E. Condo	
Date: $6-23-98$	
Witnessed: Jametle Vramas	
Signature of Assignor # 5	Witness Address, if other than
Signature of Assignor # 5	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Signature of Assignor # 5 Thomas D. Jensen	
Thomas D. Jensen Date: (1-22-98)	
Thomas D. Jensen	
Thomas D. Jensen Date: 6-22-98 Witnessed: **Signature of Assignor # 6	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650 Witness Address, if other than
Thomas D. Jensen Date: 6-22-98 Witnessed: Limite Krana	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Thomas D. Jensen Date: 6-22-98 Witnessed: **Signature of Assignor # 6	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650 Witness Address, if other than
Thomas D. Jensen Date: 6-22-98 Witnessed: Witnessed: Signature of Assignor # 6 R. Winfield Trafton Date: 6-26/98	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650 Witness Address, if other than
Thomas D. Jensen Date: 6-22-98 Witnessed: Yurutu Karaa Signature of Assignor # 6	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650 Witness Address, if other than